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State: UT e« District: 2
Service: 2013-2023
M ost recent Congress: 118

Biography

Mr. Chris Stewart

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House

A Representative from Utah. Born in Logan, Cache County, Utah, July 15, 1960. Graduated from Sky View High School,
Smithfield, Utah, 1978. B. S. , Utah State University, Logan, Utah, 1984. United States Air Force, 1984-1998. Author.
Business executive. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Thirteenth and to the five succeeding Congresses until
his resignation on September 15, 2023 (January 3, 2013-September 15, 2023).

L egidlative Activity (2013-2023)

Bills sponsored: 91
Bills cosponsored: 1138

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill

118 HR
822

118 HR
5514

118 HR
5515

118 HR
3595

118 HR
3594

Title

Student Mental Health Helpline Act
Suicide Prevention Act
Commercial Geostationary Remote

Sensing Act of 2023
MORE USDA Grants Act

MORE DOT Grants Act

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill

118 HR
4094

118 HR
2367

118 HR
3049

118 HR
3396

118 HR
1586

Title
Great Salt Lake Stewardship Act

Truck Parking Safety Improvement Act
Utah School and Institutional Trust Lands

Administration Exchange Act of 2023
Fire Department Repayment Act of 2023

Status/ Last Action

ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Bonamici asked unanimous consent
that she may hereafter be consider
Updated Nov 9, 2023

Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Updated Sep 15, 2023

Referred to the House Committee on Intelligence (Permanent Select).
Updated Sep 14, 2023

Referred to the Subcommittee on Commodity Markets, Digital Assets, and
Rural Development.
Updated Jun 23, 2023

Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous
Materials.
Updated May 23, 2023

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 118-169.
Updated Dec 23, 2024

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 788.
Updated Dec 19, 2024

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 743.
Updated Dec 18, 2024

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Homeland Security and Governm
Updated Dec 18, 2024

Forest Protection and yWiidland §{eiipher SaleYeqin& asrdmbibainion Galendap. frlendar No. 723.

Act of 2023

Updated Dec 16, 2024
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