



Mr. Chris Stewart

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: UT • **District:** 2

Service: 2013–2023

Most recent Congress: 118

Biography

A Representative from Utah. Born in Logan, Cache County, Utah, July 15, 1960. Graduated from Sky View High School, Smithfield, Utah, 1978. B. S. , Utah State University, Logan, Utah, 1984. United States Air Force, 1984-1998. Author. Business executive. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Thirteenth and to the five succeeding Congresses until his resignation on September 15, 2023 (January 3, 2013-September 15, 2023).

Legislative Activity (2013–2023)

Bills sponsored: 91

Bills cosponsored: 1138

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 HR 822	Student Mental Health Helpline Act	ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Bonamici asked unanimous consent that she may hereafter be consider Updated Nov 9, 2023
118 HR 5514	Suicide Prevention Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Sep 15, 2023
118 HR 5515	Commercial Geostationary Remote Sensing Act of 2023	Referred to the House Committee on Intelligence (Permanent Select). Updated Sep 14, 2023
118 HR 3595	MORE USDA Grants Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Commodity Markets, Digital Assets, and Rural Development. Updated Jun 23, 2023
118 HR 3594	MORE DOT Grants Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials. Updated May 23, 2023

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 HR 4094	Great Salt Lake Stewardship Act	Became Public Law No: 118-169. Updated Dec 23, 2024
118 HR 2367	Truck Parking Safety Improvement Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 788. Updated Dec 19, 2024
118 HR 3049	Utah School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration Exchange Act of 2023	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 743. Updated Dec 18, 2024
118 HR 3396	Fire Department Repayment Act of 2023	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governm Updated Dec 18, 2024
118 HR 1586	Forest Protection and Wildland Firefighter Safety Act of 2023	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 723. Updated Dec 16, 2024